			6	SH	
. Porrido	331 I, Return To: 3			WOR .	3568
and Tuker	19	3 <b>4196</b>	Vo	· ·	
S. W. Ald	of George Reinmillen der - Suite 1015 97205	-		This form is used in deeds of trast inter to four family P National Housing A	evisions of the
rane F	Backey	DEED OF T	RUST	-National mousing r	
Lane T	U	AND ADDENDU	M		
			February		, 1984,
THIS	DEED OF TRUST, made th	is day of	1		
between	PATRICK E. SHELP	and PATRICIA M. SHELL	P, husband and	WILE	, as grantor,
	ress is <u>5523 Shasta W</u> (Stre	ay	Klamat	(())(V)	State of Oregon,
	O TITLE INSURANCE CC				, as Trustee, and
		ECRETARY OF HOUSING AN	d urban develo	PMENT	, as Beneficiary.
SAMUE	L R. PIERCE, JR., S	ECRETARY OF HOUSING AN	No. optic and CO	NVEYS to TRUST	E IN TRUST, WITH
WIT	<b>INESSETH:</b> That Grantor	irrevocably GRANTS, BARGAI	NS, SELLS and CO	County State of	Oregon, described as:
POWER	THE PROPERTY	INKLAMATH		County, cou	
	Lot 795. Block 10	05, MILLS ADDITION to t	the City of Kla	amath Falls of Reclamation, K	lamath
	Klamath County, C	pregon, nore can -			
	Falls, Oregon			an mar ba	made of
50 1	This instrument	does not guarantee tha cribed in this instrum or county planning de	ent. A buyer	should check we have a	uses.
	appropriate city	cribed in this instrum or county planning de	sparulate w v		~
5-1					
-1-					
6		for agricultural,	timber or grazing pu	rposes.	
which	said aescribed property is no	ot currently used for agricultural, hereditaments, and appurtenance reof, SUBJECT HOWEVER, to	es now or hereafter th	hereunto belonging o	r in anywise appertaining
		the same, with the appurtenance ECURING PERFORMANCE of e			
	FOR THE PURPOSE OF SI	ECURING PERFORMANCE of e	ach agreement of or		
of \$ 3	21,700.00				
		ith interest thereon according to	the terms of a promi-	ssory note, dated	February 27th.
	to 04 navable	to Beneficiary of Brues	n-ril		
not s	sooner paid, shall be due and	payable the in whole or in an a	amount equal to one	however That writt	en notice on an intention
are	next due on the size is given at	least thirty (30) days prior to the	e monthly payments	of principal and the	ium if t
exer					
	Secretary of Housing and U	rban Development as follows: te of even date and this instrument :	are insured or are reinsu trone (1) month prior to	o its due date the annua	I mortgage insurance premiu in Development pursuant to
	(1) If and so long as said no amount sufficient to order to provide suc	rban Development as follows: te of even date and this instrument a accumulate in the hands of the holde h holder with funds to pay such pr as amended, and applicable Regulati	emium to the Secretar ions thereunder; or	y of frousing and Urban D	evelopment, a monthly charg
	National Housing not	e of even date and this institution at	an amount equal to one-	twentin (1) repayments	i an ant du
	outstanding balance of the sum as estimated	by the Beneficiary, equal to the	ground rents, if any	ome due and payable	e on policies of fire and c d in a company or comp
J2 5 th					
sa sa	distactory divided by the numb	er of months to enapse held by	the Beneficiary in t	fust to pay and the	the sector the
	ssessments, before the	same become definquent, and	sections of this parag	graph and an payment in	a single payment to be a
	ecured hereby shall be used	ng items in the order set forth.	e Secretary of Housing	g and Urban Developin	ent, or monthly charge (in
16 6		er the contract of insufance with the preinium), as the case may be; ixes, special assessments, fire and othe			STATE OF ORE HUD-92169t
	(11) ground rents, it any, to	riene alle ann			HUD-921691 (24 CFR 203.17(a)

HUD-92169t (2-79)

· Conse

months from authorized agent of the nths' time from the date of

16. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.
 17. At any time and from time to time upon written request of Beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this Deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation and retention), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness Trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this Deed or the france in any reconveyance may be described as the "person of persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of the truthfulness thereof.
 any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof.
 18. As additional security, Grantor hereby assigns to Beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts, all rents, issues, royalties, and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable.
 19. Upon any default, Beneficiary may at any time without notice, either increased entry size, royalties, and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of or otherwise collects when thereof, and y pay there of, in his own name sue for or otherwise collect such rents, issues and profits, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any take possession of any and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection of such rents, issues and profits, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any take possession of any and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon any take possession of payment, and without regard to the adequacy of or y security for the indebtedness hereby secured due and payable.
 19. Upon any default, Beneficiary may at for the indebtedness hereby

title, employ counsel, and pay his reasonable fees. 15. Should the property or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation other payments or relief therefor, and shall be entitled at its option to commence, appear in. and prosecute in its own name, any proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement, in connection with such taking or damage. All such compensation, awards, damages, rights of action and proceeds, including the proceeds of any policies of fire and other insurance affecting said property, are hereby assigned to Beneficiary, who may after deducting therefrom all its expenses, including attorney's fees, release any any compensation, award, damage, and rights of action and proceeds as Beneficiary or Trustee may require. 16. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date. Beneficiary does not waive its right either assignments of prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay. 17. At any time and from time to time upon written request of Beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this Deed

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: 14. Should Grantor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation hereof, may: Make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof, Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon the property for such purposes; commence, appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay. purchase, contest, or compromise any incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deem necessary therefor, including costs of evidence of 15. Should the property or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation

expenses of this Trust.
12. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided on the principal debt, and the repayment thereof shall be secured hereby.
13. To do all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed er suffer to be done, any act which will void such insurance during the existence of this Deed.

numbered paragraph, is authorized to decept as the and conclusive an facts and statements decret, and to act decret interval interval.
 Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon.
 To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property.
 To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage as may be required from time to time by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary and Grantor, as their interests may appear, and to deliver all policies to Beneficiary, which delivery shall constitute an assignment to Beneficiary of all return premiums.
 Beneficiary or Trustee; and should Beneficiary or Trustee elect to also appear in or defend any such action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of 11. To pay at least 10 days before delinquency all assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assessments and charges for water, appurtenant to or used in connection with said property; to pay, when due, all encumbrances, charges, and liens expenses of this Trust.

The Trustee, upon presentation to it of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary, setting forth facts showing a default by Grantor under this numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder.

e of the same, (d) that work shall not cease on the construction of such improvements for any reason whatsoever for a period of fifteen (15)

calendar days.

(b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction,
 (c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from Beneficiary of such fact, which notice may be given to the Grantor by registered mail, sent to his last known address, or by personal service of the same

reasonable wear and tear excepted.
6. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured hereby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property. Grantor further agrees:
(a) to commence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department (a) to commence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and complete same in accordance with plans and specifications satisfactory to Beneficiary,
 (b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction,
 (c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from

5. To keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are and not to commit or permit any waste thereof,

 (III) interest on the note secured hereby; and
 (IV) amortization of the principal of the said note.
 Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute an event of default under this Deed of Trust.
 3 In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due. Grantor Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute an event of default under this Deed of Trust. 3. In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due. Grantor agrees to pay a "late charge" of four cents (1<sub>6</sub>) for each dollar so overdue, if charged by Beneficiary. 4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments is current, at the option of the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or relunded to the Grantor shall be dree (b) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay ground rents, taxes, and assessments, or insurance premiums, as the case may be, when the same shall become due and payable, then Grantor shall pay to the account of Grantor all payments made under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2, which the Beneficiary has not become obligates the payment of the entire indebtedness secured hereby, Beneficiary shall, in computing the amount of indebtedness, credit do any balance remaining in the funds accumulated under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2, which the Beneficiary has not become obligates premises in accordance with the provisions hereof, or if the Beneficiary acquires the property otherwise after default. Beneficiary shall under stal ot the funds accumulated under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2, which the Beneficiary has not become obligates are payed by at the fun

4.

3570 3086

3

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

in the laws of Oregon relating to beeds of trust and trust beeds, whenever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders. 26. Attorney's fees, as used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "Attorney's Fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which

GPO 896-260 Signature of Grantor, 2 Signature of Grantor. STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF **SS**:

27th. February , hereby certify that on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_, 19\_84 \_, personally appeared before me PATRICK E. SHELP and PATRICIA M. SHELP

free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. =

\* 1 - 2 PUBLICA ... 0 F

I, the undersigned,

## REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

Do not record. To be used only when note has been paid.

To: TRUSTEE.

To: TRUSTEE. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, together with all other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said note above mentioned, and all other evidences of indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed of Trust, and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you thereunder.

Dated			
Mail			
Mail reconveyance to			
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF	55:		
I hereby certify	that this within Deed of Trust was file , A.D. 19	ed in this office for Record o	n the
page	, A.D. 19 at of Record of Mortgages of	o'ctock M., and was dul	day of ly recorded in Book County, State of Oregon, on
	(	Ву	Recorder,
			Deputy.

HUD-92169t (2-79)

Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon.

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_ G = / J - / J

## 3571

ė

3087

## ADDENDUM TO.DEED OF TRUST

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

IF ALL OR ANY PART OF THE PROPERTY SECURED BY THIS DEED OF TRUST

OR AN INTEREST THEREIN IS SOLD OR TRANSFERRED BY TRUSTOR WITHOUT BENEFICIARY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT, BENEFICIARY MAY, AT BENEFICIARY'S OPTION, DECLARE ALL SUMS SECURED BY THIS DEED OF TRUST TO BE IMMEDIATELY DUE AND PAYABLE.

IF BENEFICIARY EXERCISES THE OPTION TO ACCELERATE, BENEFICIARY SHALL MAIL TRUSTOR NOTICE OF ACCELERATION. SUCH NOTICE SHALL PROVIDE A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE THE NOTICE IS MAILED WITHIN WHICH TRUSTOR MAY PAY THE SUMS DECLARED DUE. IF TRUSTOR FAILS TO PAY SUCH SUM PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF SUCH PERIOD, BENEFICIARY MAY, WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR DEMAND ON TRUSTOR, REQUEST THE TRUSTEE TO SELL THE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THIS DEED OF TRUST.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 27th day of February A.D. 19 24at.3:130'clock P M, and duly recorded in Vol M84 , of Mortgages for on page 3084 WYLER. EVELYN BI EHN , COUNTY CLERK Fee \$16.00 1.1 Deputy STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D., <u>1984</u> at <u>10:43</u> of clock <u>10</u> and duly recorded in Vol <u>M84</u>, of <u>Mortraros</u> on page <u>3</u> \_A.D., 1284\_at 10:43 pletock 1 M. 256.2 EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK Fee: 👙 16.00 .Deputy .